

OFFICE OF VILLAGE PANCHAYAT

Navelim, Salcete - Goa. www.vpnavelim.com

Ref.No: VP/N/908/2019-20/26. *Date:* 06/08/2019.

GRAM SABHA MEETING NOTICE.

All the Gram Sabha Members of Village Panchayat Navelim, Salcete, Goa, are hereby informed that there will be Flag Hoisting Ceremony on **15**th **August 2019** at 8.30 a.m. followed by Opening Ceremony & Special Gram Sabha Meeting in the Hall of Village Panchayat Navelim at **9.30 am**, to transact the following business on the Agenda:-

AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the Navelim Market, renovated and developed under 14th Finance Commission Grants followed by the inauguration of the Xerox Machine & Long Back Up UPS with Battery purchased for the use of the Office of the Village Panchayat by utilizing 13th Finance Commission Grants.
- 2. To recite Poems, Songs & Literary pieces prepared by the Govt. Primary Schools in Navelim Jurisdiction.
- 3. Felicitation of the various Officials from the Government Department for their outstanding contribution towards Navelim Village followed by the felicitation of S.S.C.E. students of respective Schools in Navelim Village who stood first in S.S.C. Examination under Goa Board.
- 4. Distribution of free School Uniforms to Poor & Needy students in Navelim Village.
- 5. Social Audit of the Fair Price Shop in V.P. Navelim jurisdiction under "The Goa Food Security (Grievance Redressal Mechanism, Transparency and Accountability) Rules 2017.

(Vilma D'Silva)
Sarpanch, V.P. Navelim.

N. B.

i) In case there be no quorum, as required under section 5(3) of the Goa Panchayat Raj Act, 1994, the same shall stand adjourned for half an hour after fifteen minutes from the appointed time for the original meeting and the adjourned meeting, shall be held soon thereafter to transact the business on the agenda of the appointed meeting irrespective of the quorum.

Copies of this Notice have been published as under:-

- 1) On the Notice Board of V.P. Navelim, Salcete Goa.
- 2) The B.D.O., Salcete Block, Margao Goa, for information.
- 3) All Elected Members of Village Panchayat Navelim to remain present for the Gram Sabha Meeting at the above mentioned date, time and place.
- 4) Website www.vpnavelim.com